DANE COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS ENGINEERING DIVISION

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way Madison, Wisconsin 53713 Office: 608/267-0127

C.O. # 4

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

TO:	Public Works & Transportation Committee		DATE	12/21/2023	
	PROJECT	Phase 2 Lower Yahara River Trail - Design			
	ADDRESS	Fish Camp County Park to Williams Point Drive, Stoughton, WI			
	PURCHASE ORDER #	20191135-00			
	BID / PROPOSAL #	118081			
	CONTRACTOR	KL Engineering, Inc.			
DESCRIPTION:					
1	REFERENCE #	# KL Engineering; Phase 2 Lower Yahara River Trail – Design Contract Amendment #4 dated 7/26/23.			
2	REQUESTED BY	Owner			
3	PROPOSED CHANGEIncrease scope of services to include additional design work, bidding services, plan revisions and permitting.				
4	REASON FOR CHANGE	EASON FOR CHANGE Extra work required to get the project ready for bidding and construction			

5 TOTAL «ADDDEDUCT» TO CONTRACT \$25,000.00

The original Contract amount was:	\$141,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders:	\$55,438.30
The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was:	\$196,438.30
The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of:	\$25,000.00
The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be:	\$221,438.30
The Completion Date will be increased by:	0 days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is:	12/31/2023

Signature Approvals:

Contractor	Public Works Engineering Division
Architect / Engineer (A/E)	Controller
Public Works & Transportation Committee	Accounting
RES. # ACT	